Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	1104031-0149
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Consolidated Container Company LP	Name: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) May 20, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 60 Wall Street
Assignment Merger	City: New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 10005
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 8 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 43
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1720
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 07/06
Phone Number: 212-819-8832	b. Deposit Account Number 23-1703
Fax Number: 212-354-8113	Authorized User Name John M. Genova
Email Address: JGenova@whitecase.com	Addion200 000 Hamo 5555
9. Signature: Lan M Cours	July 13, 2004
Signature	Date
John M. Genova - 32,224 (Customer No. 007470) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY L.P.

US ISSUED PATE Inventor	NTS Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
Fehn	6194043 B1	Container with recycled plastic.	2/27/2001
Farrell et al.	6247603 B1	Container coating for increasing product outage.	6/19/2001
Beaver	Des. 413516	Container.	9/7/1999
Beaver	Des. 414422	Container.	9/28/1999
Beaver	Des. 417849	Configuration for container.	12/21/1999
Manderfield, Jr.	Des. 429162	Container,	8/8/2000
Heisel et al.	Des. 450246	Container,	11/13/2001
Beaver	Des. 450249	Container.	11/13/2001
Heisel et al.	Des. 451026	Container.	11/27/2001
Hekal	4536425	Method for preparing polar thermoplastic resin compositions having improved gas barrier properities.	8/20/1985
Winsstrup et al.	4650412	Blow molding machine.	3/17/1987
Guss et al.	4863071	Pump and container assembly.	10/5/1989
Magly	4948001	Interrupted threads on a plastic bottle finish.	8/14/1990
Colby	4986466	Box and blank for forming same.	1/22/1991
Blomquist	5192007	Valve assembly for inverted dispensing from a container with a pump.	3/9/1993
Bartimes et al.	5198247	In-mold labelers for a dual cavity mold.	3/30/1993
Bartimes et al.	5215694	Method of forming a container with dripless spout.	6/1/1993
Bartimes	5246146	Pump replacement assembly.	9/21/1993
Bartimes et al.	5330083	Container with dripless spout and method of forming same.	7/19/1994
Foss et al.	5392950	Plastic container with a completely sealed handle.	2/28/1995
Fehn	5693283	Container with recycled plastic.	12/2/1997
Beaver	5702033	Adjoined dual tube dispenser.	12/30/1997

Fehn	5814383	Containers with improved crease-crack resistance.	9/29/1998
Fehn	6479115	Container with recycled plastic.	11/12/2002
Beaver et al.	Des. 352,905	Juice container.	11/29/1994
Beaver	Des. 353,542	Exterior surface of a sidewall for a container.	12/20/1994
Beaver	Des. 357,631	Exterior surface of a container sidewall,	4/25/1995
Beaver	Des. 359,689	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	6/27/1995
Beaver	Des. 370850	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	6/18/1996
Beaver	Des. 376100	Tube dispenser	12/3/1996
Beaver	Des. 378274	Partial exterior surface of a container sidewall.	3/4/1997
Beaver	Des. 379308	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	5/20/1997
Beaver	Des. 379590	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	6/3/1997
Beaver	Des. 382204	Exterior surface of a container sidewall,	8/12/1997
Beaver	Des. 383391	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	9/9/1997
Beaver	Des. 386679	Container.	11/25/1997
Beaver	Des. 387669	Exterior surface of a container sidewall.	12/16/1997
Beaver	Des. 309100	Container body for liquids or the like.	7/10/1990
Chemler	Des. 309259	Container body for liquids or the like.	7/17/1990
Darin L. Beaver	Des. 456270	Container.	8/30/2002

Pending US A	pplications			
Inventor	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Owner
Ted L. Beaver et al	10/036,901	Device & method for preventing skidding of a container	12/21/2001	Consolidated Container Co. LP
Thibodeau et al	10/266,374	Method of Molding Container with recessed handle	10/8/2002	Consolidated Container Co. LP
Manderfield, Corker	29/204,180	Ridge Grip Design	4/26/2004	Consolidated Container Co. LP

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Consolidated Container Company LP (f.k.a. Continental Plastic Containers, Inc. and Continental Plastic Containers LLC), a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339, hereby assigns and grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York, 10005, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and, (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 20, 2004 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the day of May, 2004.

CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY

LP,

as Grantor

y;___<u>≤</u> Nomo

Title:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

Jame:

Title:

Susan LeFevre Director STATE OF <u>GENCER</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>COBB</u>)

On this 20 day of May, 2004, before me personally came Loss Loss who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is SRV.P. of Consolidated Container Company LP (the "Company"), that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Company and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Company.

MARJORIE JOSDAN Notary Public DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 12, 2005

STATE OF New York) ss:

On this 19th day of May, 2004, before me personally came Susan Lefevie who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is <u>Director</u> of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of said corporation.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

SCHEDULE A

10001-15	O-12 E-MI-47170		
Country	REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	ISSUE DATE
U.S.	2680321	"CONOLENE"	1/28/2003
APPLICAT	IONS		
APPLICAT Country	IONS SERIAL NO.	MARK	FILING DATE
		MARK "SHOCKWAVE"	FILING DATE 3/1/2002

NEWYORK **RE© © RDED**: 07/13/2004